\$90.00 6002

ETAS ID: TM607358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

lesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Pixobot, Inc. | | 10/21/2020 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Intervet Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2 Giralda Farms | |
| City: | Madison | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07940 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6002880 | PRECISION LIVESTOCK |
| Registration Number: | 5591955 | PRECISION LIVESTOCK |
| Registration Number: | 5191858 | QUANTIFIED AG |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarkus@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Dellamura
Address Line 1: 126 E. Lincoln Avenue
Address Line 2: Office of General Counsel
Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lisa M. Dellamura |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /LisaMDellamura/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/06/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pixobot Trademark Assignments#page1.tif source=Pixobot Trademark Assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0987

900578836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pixobot, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, located and doing business at 1701 Frisco Dr., Lincoln, Nebraska 68521 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively the "Trademarks") and:

WHEREAS, Intervet Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 2 Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 (hereinafter "Assignee"), has succeeded to the business, assets and goodwill associated with the Trademarks and desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and the Trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks along with the Trademarks' registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

| | bot, Inc. (Assignor) |
|-------|----------------------|
| Sign | ature: Mily Throop |
| | e: Emily Throop |
| Title | Director |
| Date | Oct 18, 2020 |

Intervet Inc. (Assignee)

Signature: Lisa Matto / Lisa Dellancia Name: Usa Maries aga Usa Dellanura

Title: Mananted Signatory

Date: 10/21/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0988

SCHEDULE A

| Mark | Country | Application Number | Application Date | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| QUANTIFIED AG | US State/Nebraska | | | 10197658 | 9/15/2014 |
| PRECISION LIVESTOCK | United States | 87107315 | 7/18/2016 | 6002880 | 3/3/2020 |
| PRECISION LIVESTOCK | United States | 87975706 | 7/18/2016 | 5591955 | 10/23/2018 |
| QUANTIFIED AG | United States | 86651831 | 6/4/2015 | 5191858 | 4/25/2017 |

RECORDED: 11/06/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0989